NEBRASKA

Good Life. Great Environment.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

July 12, 2017

Bill Brecks

Stormwater Manager

City of Lexington

406 E 7th Street. PO Box 70
Lexington, NE 68850-0070

RE: 2015 Storm Water Management Plan Program Grant Extension — City of Lexington

Dear Bill,

Enclosed is the 2015 Storm Water Grant Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment. The grant period
has been extended to December 31, 2017 in order for the grant related activities to be completed. A
final report and any unexpended funds must be submitted to the Department by January 31, 2018 and
prior to any other storm water funding that may become available in the future.

Please have the enclosed Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment signed by the designated official

and returned to my attention at the address in the letterhead. If you have any questions please do not
hesitate to contact me by phone at 402-471-4270 or email (marty.link@nebraska.gov).

Sincerely,

Marty Link

Administrator, Water Quality Division

Enclosure
Department of Environmental Quality deq.ne.gov Jim Macy, Director
P.0. Box 98922
1200 N Street, Suite 400 OFFICE 402-471-2186 FAX 402-471-2909

Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-8922 w ndeqg moreinfo@nebraska gov



INTER-GOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
Between the
Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality
and the
City of Lexington
Regarding the Implementation of the
Storm Water Management Plan Program
NDEQ Reference Number: 2015-45690560

This INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT is intended to
extend the term of the Agreement made on November 13, 2015 between the Nebraska
Department of Environmental Quality (NDEQ) and the City of Lexington (Sponsor).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree to the following amendment:

Term of the agreement. Termination date of the agreement shall be amended from
June 30, 2017 to December 31, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this amendment, which
shall become effective immediately after being acknowledged and then signed in consent, by
both Agreement Administrators, below.

Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality

BY: ﬂ@ ﬁw}/ pDATE: 7 /77

Dennis Burling, Deputy Director

City of Lexington

BY:

DATE: 87/; 3//; ,7

Joe Pepplitsch, City Manager

NDEQ Reference Number: 2015-45690560
Permit Number: NER300003



